

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2513/2007

CHAIRMAN & MD, M.T.N.L. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOM LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT)

WITH

C.A. NO. 2906/2007

Date : 01/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant B., Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.6/2016 IN C.A. NO.2906/2007

For the reasons stated, I.A. No.6 in Civil Appeal No.2906 of 2007 for discharge of advocate for the respondent - BPL Mobile Communication Ltd. (Now Loop Mobile (India) Ltd. is allowed and the advocate for the said respondent is discharged from the case.

I.A. NO.7/2016 IN C.A. NO.2906/2007

I.A. No.7 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No.2906/2007 is allowed and the Official Liquidator, High Court Mumbai is substituted in place of BPL Mobile Communications Ltd., now known as M/s Loop Mobile (India) Ltd.

Let amended memo of appeal be filed within seven days from today.

Notice be issued to Official Liquidator, returnable within four weeks.

List the appeals after service is complete.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]  
COURT MASTER