

pITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2906/2007

C.M.D, MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event and office report)

Date : 05/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prashant B.Adv.

Mr.Sanjam Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue reminder to the concerned Tribunal for certificate of service in respect of the respondent No.1.

List the matter on 6.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB