

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2513/2007

CHAIRMAN AND M.D. MTNL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOM LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashwat Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR  
  
Mr. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.  
Mr. Saransh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of respondent No.1 is incomplete.

However, Mr. Sachin, Ld. Counsel seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1.

List again on 2.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar