

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2513/2007

CHAIRMAN AND M.D. MTNL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56311/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 5/2012 - bring on record subsequent event
 IA No. 56026/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
 GROUNDS)

WITH

C.A. No. 2906/2007 (XVII)

FOR [[bring on record subsequent event]] ON IA 5/2012
 FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA
 56044/2019
 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 56302/2019

Date : 08-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. Chandan, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Janhvi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Dey, Adv.
 Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
 Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR

 Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

 Mr. Ankur Sood, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed to this Court that the respondent herein went into the clutches of the IBC and the Committee of Creditors have approved the plan on 02.03.2020 and it is pending adjudication with the Adjudicating Authority (NCLT, Mumbai Bench).

Since the matter is pending before NCLT, Mumbai Bench, we defer the hearing of the instant appeals and keep the matters *sine die* with liberty to the parties to file an application after the outcome of the resolution plan or the order passed by the NCLT or NCLAT as the case may be.

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS