

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2513/2007

CHAIRMAN AND M.D. MTNL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOM LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56311/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 5/2012 - bring on record subsequent event  
IA No. 56026/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND  
GROUNDS

WITH

C.A. No. 2906/2007 (XVII-B)

FOR

FOR [[bring on record subsequent event]] ON IA 5/2012  
FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA  
56044/2019

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 56302/2019

IA No. 56302/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 56044/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND  
GROUNDS

IA No. 5/2012 - [bring on record subsequent event]

Date : 06-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.

Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Ankur Sood, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Ankur Sood, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dheerendra Singh Bisht, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted at the bar that the appellant has filed their claim in the CIRP Proceedings which are being undertaken in respect of the respondent-Company.

Hence, the appeal may be called after some time.

The matter is adjourned *sine die*.

However, liberty is reserved to the parties to move this Court in case of necessity.

Registry to verify the Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the second respondent and put up.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)